the legislature as required by ORS 238.670(5) and adopt final earnings crediting
decisions at the PERS Board’s March 22, 2012 meeting.

NEXT STEPS

Once the Board makes its preliminary decisions, staff will prepare and present the required
report to the Oregon Legislature’s Ways and Means Committee. Any comments received from
the committee will be presented to the Board prior to its final crediting decision on March 22,
2012.

2011 Preliminary earnings Crediting
01/27/2012
Page 4 of 4

   SL1 PERS Board Meeting   January 27, 2012

This preliminary action and the resulting report to the Legislature do not prohibit the PERS
Board from changing its final crediting and reserving decisions, such as if new information
becomes available. If the Board makes a significant change from its preliminary decisions, staff
will report the Board’s actions to the Legislature.

Attachments:
 Option 1:  No Distribution of Current Contingency Reserve Balance
 Option 2:  Liquidate the 2008 Tier One Rate Guarantee Reserve Deficit

Regular Account Reserve Reserves 2011 Reserves 2011
Before Preliminary Preliminary After Preliminary Preliminary

Crediting Crediting Crediting Rates
Contingency Reserve $734.4 $0.0 $734.4 N/A
Tier One Member Regular Accounts 6,179.9   494.4   6,674.3   8.00%
Tier One Rate Guarantee Reserve (199.1)   (361.7)   (560.8)   N/A
Benefits In Force Reserve 19,674.2   436.7   20,110.9   2.21%
Tier Two Member Regular Accounts 677.0   15.0   692.0   2.21%
Employer Reserves 16,503.8   366.3   16,870.1   2.21%
OPSRP Pension 822.6   13.8   836.4   1.67%
*UAL Lump-Sum Pmt. Side Accounts 5,075.5   150.0   5,225.5   Various
*IAP Accounts 3,853.0   84.5   3,937.5   2.21%

   Total $53,321.3 $1,199.0 $54,520.3

*Informational only.  Not affected by Board reserving or crediting decisions.

Oregon Public Employees Retirement System
2011 Preliminary Earnings Crediting and Reserving

(All dollar amounts in millions)
No Contingency Reserve Distribution

2011 Regular Account Reserve Balances
After 2011 Preliminary Crediting

Benefits In Force Reserve
36.51%

Tier One Member Regular
Accounts
12.12%

Contingency Reserve
1.33%

Tier Two Member Regular
Accounts

1.26%

Employer Reserves
30.63%

OPSRP Pension
1.52%

*UAL Lump-Sum Pmt. Side
Accounts

9.49%

*IAP Accounts
7.15%

Regular Account Reserve Reserves 2011 Reserves 2011